UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed JOINT TENANCY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 0705256015 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/21/2007 10:02 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOK(S) Daniel Patrick McKeever, a single person

of the Village of Burr Ridg., County of DuPage and the State of Illinois for the consideration of (\$10.00) Ten DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, **CONVEYS** and **QUIT CLAIMS** to:

Daniel Patrick McKeever, a sin_{ le person and Louis P. McKeever, married to Kathleen McKeever

as Grantee(s) of the Village of Libertyville, County of Lake and the State of Illinois, Not as Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as: 8100 South Sangamon, Chicago, Illinois 60620; legally described as:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. **TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** said premises, not in Tevar cy in Common, Not as Tenancy by the Entirety, but in JOINT TENANCY forever.

Subject to: General real estate taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years; covenants; conditions; easements; and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-32-219-018-0000

Address(es) of real estate: 8100 South Sangamon, Chicago, Illinois 60620

Dated this day of February, 2007

PLEASE PRINT OR Daniel Patrick McKeever

BELOW (SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S)

0705256015 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, County of	ss, I, the undersigned	, a Notary Public
Commission expires Thy ary Ay, 20	to me to be the same person(s) this day in person, and acknown as his/her/their free and volun and waiver of the right of hom day of february NOTARY PUB	whose name(s) subscribed wledged that he/she/they tary act, for the uses and estead.
This instrument was prepared by Rick J.	Erickson, 716 Lee Street, Des	Plaines, Illinois 60016
MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX	BILLS TO:
Daniel Patrick McKeever 10 Bristol Court Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521	Daniel Patrick McKeever 10 Bristol Court Luri Ridge, Illinois 60521	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBBIE MERCADO-STEWART Notary Public, State of Illinois
	046	My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2011 Commission No. 667705
Recorder's Office Box No	Clory Clory	My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2011 Commission No. 667725

0705256015 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-32-219-018-0000

Address(es) of real estate: 8100 South Sangamon, Chicago, Illinois 60620

At l in.

ark, being.

4 of the Northe.
East of the Third P.

Township - Lake Lot 1 in Block 12 in Chester Highlands Third Addition to Auburn

0705256015 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 5730 , 20 07	Signature: Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 100 work of the p. 2007 Notary Public Cliff The a work of the p. 2007	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA D SALAMONE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/27/10

The Grantee or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: $2/20$, 2007	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantor or Agent OFFICIAL SEAL
by the said (Like TER 1065) this 2 Clay of Fes , 2007 Notary Public (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	CYNTHIA D SALAMONE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/27/10

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, If exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

C:\Documents and Settings\Law Practice\My Documents\Real Estate\Forms\McKeever.Sangamon.Quit Claim Deed.JT.doc